

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

908 FIRST APPEAL NO.2773 OF 2021

SAMBHAJI ANANTA BODKE

VERSUS

SHANKAR JALBA KADAM AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr V.B. Dhage  
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr A.D. Hande

**CORAM : SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.  
DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2022**

**PER COURT :**

1. Mr V.B. Dhage, learned counsel for the appellant is present. He submits that since long, notice issued to respondent No.2 is awaited. He therefore, urged to reissue notice to respondent No. 2.
2. Hence, reissue notice to respondent No. 2 on same address returnable on 15.06.2022.

**( SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.)**

mta