

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2773 OF 2021

Sambaji s/o Ananta Bodke

Appellant

Versus

Shankar s/o Jalba Kadam & others

Respondents

Mr. V. B. Dhage, advocate for the Appellant

Mr. A. D. Hande, advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE J.

DATE : 10th October, 2022.

PC :

At the request of learned Counsel for the appellant,
re-issue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 05.12.2022.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

adb