



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

941 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2773 OF 2021

Sambhaji Ananta Bodke

VERSUS

Shankar Jalba Kadam And Ors

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Dhage Vaibhav B.

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Hande A.D.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : August 23, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Notice for final disposal is served to New India Assurance Company. However, none appears.
2. Advocate Mr. Mandlik, who usually appears for the said company undertakes to get instructions and file VP
3. To enable him to do so, stand over to 6.9.2024.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...